Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS, QUESTIONS

CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

7229 S ALTON WAY

CENTENNIAL CO 80112-2202
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 208-433-9244 Extension:

Discount Details:

Order Date: 05-12-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0702 7801 TAX2400000001 5 Procurement Folder: 1374653
Document Name: GenTax Tax Processing Application Reason for Modification:
Document Description: GenTax Tax Processing Application Change Order 2
Procurement Type: Central Sole Source
Buyer Name: Joseph (Josh) E Hager ill
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-02-22
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-02-15
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000104476 Requestor Name: Nora M Adams
FAST ENTERPRISES LLC Requestor Phone: 304-558-8699

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

Requestor Email: nora.m.adams@wv.gov

2025

FILE LOCATION

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

OPERATIONS DIVISION
TAX DIVISION OF

PO BOX 11748

CHARLESTON WV 25339-1748

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
TAX DIVISION OF

1001 LEE STREET STE M

CHARLESTON WV 25301

us

WA X (2,

trehasing Division’s File Copy

JE e

| Total Order Amount: $4,811,750.00

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: S ]LLZ(

&1 L AS TO FORM

C S

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ELECH RONIC SIGNATURE ON F

DATZ/:
ELECTRONIC ATUR‘M FILE

Date Printed: May 12, 2025

Order Number:

O RARS

CCT 0702 7801 TAX2400000001 5 Page:

1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order 02

Change Order No. 02 is issued to correct CL1 4th quarter funding & add CL5 to correct the dollar amount of Fraud Service for Year 2 see CL 5 for the correct amount.
Original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81112200 1.00000 QT 853750.000000 $853,750.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Gentax Maintenance and Support Year 1

Extended Description:
MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES FOR GENTAX SYSTEM.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81111902 0.00000 LS 526000.000000 $0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Fraud Service Year 1

Extended Description:
FRAUD SERVICE IMPLEMENTATION

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 81111902 4.00000 QT 853750.000000 $3,415,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Gentax Maintenance and Support Year 2

Extended Description:
MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT SERVICES FOR GENTAX SYSTEM.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 81111902 1.00000 LS 526000.000000 $526,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Fraud Service Year 2

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 81111902 1.00000 LS 17000.000000 $17,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Fraud Service Year 2

Extended Description:
CL 5 to cormrect the dollar amount of Fraud Service for Year 2. CL 4 inactive..

Date Printed: May 12, 2025 Order Number: CCT 0702 7801 TAX2400000001 5 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Eric Nelson
Secretary of Revenue

Matthew Irby

Stale Tax Commissioner

STATE TAX DEPARTMENT

April 29, 2025

Fast Enterprises, LLC
Attn: Don Browning
7229 S. Alton Way
Centennial, CO 80112

Ref: TAX24*01 — GenTax license & Support — Change Order

The West Virginia State Tax Division, Information Technology Division will be issuing a Change
Order to correct commodity lines in the contract. First, we did not include 4" quarter funds in the
renewal. Second, we needed to increase the Fraud amount to correct from $526,000.00 to
$545,000.00 according to the renewal quote This two party acknowledgment is to obtain your

approval of the changes to the renewal.

Please sign below in acceptance of the Change Order of this at the same terms and conditions
as the original contract.

Upon acceptance, please return documents via email to nora m.adams@wv.gov or via U.S.
Mail at WV State Tax Division, Attn: Operations Division PO Box 11748, Charleston WV 25301-
1748.

If you have any guestions or need additional information, please contact me at (304) 558-8699.

Sincerely,

Nora Adams, Procurement Specialist

Operations Division
.
Accepted byi_____b,_lﬁ_w’?? S fa, [MNMayriSown.
o ,

Company Name: [1%32 i LLC/

] <
Signature: AN e
Title: " mewber Y.

Date:<5 - m C:f = 9\09\5

State Tax Departnent, Operations Division ]
1§ ee Street Fast, PO. Box 11748 Chacleston, WV 25301-1748
Telephone 304-338-0761 Fax 304-358-3947




You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

FAST ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.

Organization Information

Effective Established - Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Filing Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
LLC | Limited
Liability 10/31/2005 10/31/2005 Foreign Profit 9/29/2075
Company
Organization Information
5415 - Professional, Scientific and
Busi Techincal Servies - Professional,
usiness  Scientific and Techincal Servies - .
Purpose Computer Systems Design and Capital Stock
Related Services (design,
programming, facilities mgmt)
Charter Control
Kanawha
County Number
Charter
NY r
State Excess Acres
At Will - Member MEBR
Term Managed
t Will
Te n Years Par Value
At norized Young Not Specified

< lares Entrepreneur




Addresses

Type

Address

Designated Office
Address

WST VIRGINIA TAX DEPT. ATTN: RAPIDS PROJECT

REVENUE CENTER MEZZANINE 1001 LEE STREET, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV, 25301

Mailing Address

7229 SOUTH ALTON WAY
CENTENNIAL, CO, 80112
USA

Notice of Process

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
5098 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407

Address CHARLESTON, WV, 253131561
fa g ) 7229 SOUTH ALTON WAY
Principal Office CENTENNIAL, CO, 80112
Address USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
FASTLP
Member 7229 S ALTON WAY
CENTENNIAL, CO, 80112
Type Name/Address
DBA
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
GENTAX WEST VIRGINIA, LLC FORCED DBA 10/31/2005 9/29/2075
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019




BE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details
‘Mar 8, 2025

Entity Validation Show Details
Feb 4, 2025

1l SAM.cov

Home  Search DataBank  Data Services Help

Search

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words @
All Words
O Exact Phrase

All Words

e.g. 123456788, Smith Corp

"FAST ENTERPRISES LLC"

Classification
Excluded Individual
Excluded Entity
Federal Organizations
Exclusion Type
Exclusion Program
Location

Dates

&)

e.g. 1606N020Q02

Search Editor

See All Alerts

Reset &



Entity Information A o
v / < Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / Qualification ( Exclusions} >

.

A0 matches found

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

Please trv another search or g0 baci {0 Drevious resgit.

: Go Back

reedback
Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact
¥ A\ WARNING
This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This
G S A\ system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary actiorn

including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this
information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CIO 2103.2 CUI Policy.



